GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 129
ANSWERED ON 22/07/2024

BENEFICIARIES UNDER THE NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVELOPMENT &
FINANCE CORPORATION

129. SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of beneficiaries under the National Minorities Development &
Finance Corporation (NMDFC) for the period between 2019-2024;

(b) the State-wise list of the number of beneficiaries who availed financial support through the NMDFC;

(©) whether the support through the NMDFC is extended to linguistic minorities in the country;

(d) if so, the number of linguistic minorities who have benefitted through the Corporation; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) The total number of beneficiaries financed under the National Minorities Development & Finance Corporation (NMDFC) during the period between F.Y. 2019-20 to F.Y. 2023-24 is 8,43,221 (Eight Lakhs forty three thousand two hundred twenty one);

(b) The state-wise list of number of beneficiaries availed financial support under the National Minorities Development & Finance Corporation during F.Y. 2019-20 to F.Y. 2023-
24 is enclosed as Annexure — A.

(©) No, Sir.

(d) to (e) Does not arise.

seskoskskesk


National Minorities Development & Finance Corporation

State-wise number of beneficiaries availed financial support under NMDFC schemes

Period F.Y. 2019-20 to F.Y. 2023-24

Annexure- A

; (l) State /UT No. of Beneficiaries financed

1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 3

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 3191

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 23

4 ASSAM 959

5 BIHAR 177

6 CHANDIGARH 33

7 DELHI 40

8 GOA 107

9 Gujarat 961

10 HARYANA 2042

11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3387

12 JHARKHAND 449

13 KARNATAKA 456

14 JAMMU & KASHMIR 14907

15 LADAKH 1

16 LAKSHADWEEP 41

17 KERALA 283589

18 MADHYA PRADESH 9

19 MAHARASHTRA 2404

20 MANIPUR 121

21 MEGHALAYA 170

22 MIZORAM 899

23 NAGALAND 1205

24 ODISHA 243

25 PUDUCHERRY 0

26 PUNJAB 194

27 RAJASTHAN 1087

28 SIKKIM 66

29 TAMIL NADU 67044

30 TELANGANA 873

31 TRIPURA 1222

32 UTTAR PRADESH 3312

33 UTTARAKHAND 118

34 WEST BENGAL 453888
Total 843221

